
Northwestern Ohio (12-10) -vs- Lawrence Tech (7-10)
3/14/2026 at Utica, Michigan

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Hochendoner (2-1)
Loss: Sinjon Bobolia (2-2)
HBP: Sinjon Bobolia, Ethan Hochendoner
PB: Cesar Grau (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:13   Attendance: 50   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern Ohio 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 2
Lawrence Tech 7 0 0 1 2 1 X 11 14 2

Northwestern Ohio 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Eric Brown rf 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Eliomar Otero ss 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Zach Grigalis 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cesar Grau c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Tyler Huff lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brennan Green dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Casey Barnes 3b 3 1 1 0 0 2 0
Nolan Hull cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jake Watson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sinjon Bobolia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Hicks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Curi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 2 1 1 7 5

SF: Zach Grigalis (1)
SB: Eliomar Otero (1)
HBP: Nolan Hull (1)
E: Cesar Grau (1); Jake Watson (1)

Lawrence Tech 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Weinberger cf 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Gavin Martinkowski lf 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Andrew Merz c 3 0 2 1 0 1 1
    Drew Schornak pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Thornton pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Baird dh 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Brady Rogers 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Brady Lee rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 2
    Evan McIntyre ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D'Andrea Parnell 3b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Ty Schornak ss 3 1 2 0 0 1 1
Rex Dingman 1b 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Kyle Moore 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Hochendoner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 11 14 10 2 5 6

2B: Luke Weinberger (1); Andrew Merz (1); Ty Schornak (1)
SH: Brady Rogers (1); Ty Schornak (1); Rex Dingman (1)
SB: Gavin Martinkowski (2); Evan McIntyre (1)
HBP: Andrew Merz (1)
E: Rex Dingman (2)

Northwestern Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sinjon Bobolia (L, 2-2) 3.2 9 8 7 1 2 0 0 1 0 19 22 3 5 66
Carter Hicks 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 8
Noah Curi 2.0 4 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 11 0 3 39
Totals 14 11 9 2 5 0 0 1 0 29 35 4 8 113

Lawrence Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Hochendoner (W, 2-1) 7.0 2 1 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 24 27 7 7 103
Totals 2 1 0 1 7 0 0 1 0 24 27 7 7 103



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 1st NOR LAW
Eric Brown struck out swinging (3-2 KKFBFBBFS). 0 0
Eliomar Otero walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Eliomar Otero stole second. 0 0
Zach Grigalis flied out to cf, sacrifice fly (1-1 KB); Eliomar Otero advanced to third. 0 0
Cesar Grau grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 1st NOR LAW
Luke Weinberger reached first on an error by 2b, advanced to second (2-2 SBFB). 0 0
Gavin Martinkowski singled up the middle, RBI (2-0 BB); Luke Weinberger scored, unearned. 0 1
Gavin Martinkowski stole second. 0 1
Andrew Merz singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Gavin Martinkowski scored. 0 2
Drew Schornak pinch ran for Andrew Merz. 0 2
Justin Baird singled down the lf line (0-0); Drew Schornak advanced to second. 0 2
Brady Rogers struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 2
Brady Lee singled (1-0 B); Justin Baird advanced to second; Drew Schornak advanced to third. 0 2
D'Andrea Parnell singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Brady Lee advanced to second; Justin Baird scored;
Drew Schornak scored. 0 4
Ty Schornak grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); D'Andrea Parnell advanced to second; Brady Lee advanced to
third. 0 4
Rex Dingman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 4
Luke Weinberger doubled to right center, 3 RBI (3-2 FFBBFFB); Rex Dingman scored; D'Andrea Parnell
scored; Brady Lee scored. 0 7
Gavin Martinkowski flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 7

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 2nd NOR LAW
Andrew Merz to c for Drew Schornak. 0 7
Tyler Huff popped up to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 7
Brennan Green singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 7
Casey Barnes struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBS). 0 7
Nolan Hull grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 7

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 2nd NOR LAW
Andrew Merz hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH). 0 7
Drew Schornak pinch ran for Andrew Merz. 0 7
Justin Baird grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Drew Schornak out at second 1b to 2b. 0 7
Brady Rogers grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 7

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 3rd NOR LAW
Andrew Merz to c for Drew Schornak. 0 7
Jake Watson grounded out to p (1-2 SKBF). 0 7
Eric Brown struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 7
Eliomar Otero flied out to rf (0-0). 0 7

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 3rd NOR LAW
Brady Lee popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 7
D'Andrea Parnell out at first 1b to p (2-2 KBKB). 0 7
Ty Schornak doubled through the right side (0-0). 0 7
Rex Dingman struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 7

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 4th NOR LAW
Zach Grigalis lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 7



Cesar Grau struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 7
Tyler Huff flied out to cf (3-2 BKFBBF). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 4th NOR LAW
Luke Weinberger popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 0 7
Gavin Martinkowski grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB). 0 7
Andrew Merz doubled down the lf line (2-2 BKFB). 0 7
Chase Thornton pinch ran for Andrew Merz. 0 7
Justin Baird singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KSB); Chase Thornton scored. 0 8
Carter Hicks to p for Sinjon Bobolia. 0 8
Brady Rogers singled to right field (0-2 FKF); Justin Baird advanced to third. 0 8
Brady Lee lined out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 8

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 5th NOR LAW
Andrew Merz to c for Chase Thornton. 0 8
Brennan Green struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 8
Casey Barnes singled up the middle (2-2 KBKBF). 0 8
Nolan Hull hit by pitch (3-1 KBBH); Casey Barnes advanced to second. 0 8
Jake Watson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Nolan Hull advanced to second on an error by 1b; Casey
Barnes advanced to third. 0 8
Eric Brown grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Jake Watson advanced to second; Nolan Hull advanced to
third; Casey Barnes scored, unearned. 1 8
Eliomar Otero grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 1 8

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 5th NOR LAW
Noah Curi to p for Carter Hicks. 1 8
D'Andrea Parnell singled to right center (1-0 B). 1 8
Ty Schornak singled, bunt (0-0); D'Andrea Parnell advanced to second. 1 8
Rex Dingman grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Ty Schornak advanced to second; D'Andrea Parnell
advanced to third. 1 8
Luke Weinberger grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 8
Gavin Martinkowski singled to left center, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Ty Schornak scored; D'Andrea Parnell scored. 1 10
Gavin Martinkowski stole second. 1 10
Andrew Merz struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS). 1 10

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 6th NOR LAW
Zach Grigalis flied out to cf (0-0). 1 10
Cesar Grau grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFS). 1 10
Tyler Huff reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second (1-2 FKB). 1 10
Brennan Green lined out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 10

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 6th NOR LAW
Justin Baird singled to right center (3-2 BBBFK). 1 10
Brady Rogers grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Justin Baird advanced to second. 1 10
Evan McIntyre pinch hit for Brady Lee. 1 10
Justin Baird advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 10
Evan McIntyre walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 1 10
Evan McIntyre stole second; Justin Baird scored on an error by c, unearned. 1 11
D'Andrea Parnell struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 11
Ty Schornak struck out swinging (3-2 BFKBBFS). 1 11

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 7th NOR LAW
Brady Lee to rf for Evan McIntyre. 1 11
Kyle Moore to 1b for Rex Dingman. 1 11
Casey Barnes struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 1 11



Nolan Hull grounded out to p (0-1 S). 1 11
Jake Watson struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 1 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence Tech - Bottom of 7th NOR LAW


